445-610-IN- 3504.1                         Assembled in the U.S.A.                                http://www.redlineweber.com
1
Typical Install
Instructions
Read & understand all steps of these instructions before beginning this installation.
Kit is for off-road use, not for use on the highways, or in California.
WEBER ECONOMY Kit, K600 / K600-38 / K601 / K601-38
by REDLINE

4. Remove factory air filter assembly and all
attaching hardware and hoses. Use a tag
and numbering system to identify hoses for
reinstallation.
5. Remove factory vacuum lines from
carburetor Use a tag and number system to
identify hoses for reinstallation.
6. If emission control equipment is not to be
used, disconnect and remove it completely,
leaving vacuum lines intact unless noted
otherwise. (We will require that the charcoal
canister portion of the fuel evaporative
emissions system remains intact in order to
properly vent the fuel tank.).
7. Remove fuel lines and disconnect the choke
plug the end of the fuel line to prevent
leakage.
8. Disconnect the throttle cable from the throttle
lever and cable bracket.
9. Loosen the carburetor mounting bolts, and
remove the stock carburetor.
10. Insert shop towel into manifold opening
before cleaning carburetor-mounting surface.
Clean carburetor mounting surface manifold.
11. Remove the carburetor-mounting studs from
the intake manifold using the double nut
method, by installing 2 nuts half way down
the stud. Lock them together. To remove,
turn lower nut. To install, use upper nut.
Bench assembly
Install the new REDLINE lever on the carburetor.
CAUTION: Do not over tighten throttle shaft nut.
Proper tightness can be achieved by installing nut just
slightly more than finger-tight (finger tight then one more